NL
DE
FR
EN
USER MANUAL
Motor (wired/battery powered)
BS® Link
2 BS® LINK MOTOR

Declare that this DoC is issued under our sole responsibility and that this product is:
Product description: Electronic motorized curtain track system
Type designation(s): BS Bluetooth Motor (3636000000)
Trademark: Forest
Power Adapter:
Battery Pack:
DZ024EHL120200V
30055678B
Object of the declaration:
The object is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:
☒ Radio Equipment Directive – 2014/53/EU
☒ Article 3.1(a)  ☒ Article 3.2
 EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 +
A14:2019 + A2:2019 + A15:2021 + A16:2023
EN IEC 60335-2-97:2023 + A1:2023 + A11:2023
 EN 300 220-1 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
 EN 50663:2017
EN 62233:2008
 EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 (2017-02)
☒ Article 3.1(b)
 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)
 EN 301 489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
 EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2 : 2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A2:2021
☒ RoHS directive – 2011/65/EU + ammendment (EU) 2015/863
☒
Battery directive - (EU) 2023/1542
Signed for and on behalf of:
Place: Deventer
Name: A.G. ten Have
Date: 07-01-2025 Function: Head R&D
Signature:
TABLE OF CONTENTS
 - Included in the box / accessories
 - Declaration of conformity
1.  Your BS® Link Motor
 - Areas of use
 - Important safety and liability information
2.  Product info
 - Product info
 - Installation!
 - Power options
3.   Instructions
 - Control functions
4.   Get started
 - Tubular motor pairing button functions
 - Pairing motor with remote control
5.   Settings
6.  Installation & connecting bluetooth module
7.  Notice
8.   Support & technical specification
 - Technical information
3 BS® LINK MOTOR
NL
DE